
CONNONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Natter of:

PROPOSED RESTRUCTURE AND REPRICING )
OF ATaT'8 CHANNEL SERVICES TARIFF ) CASE NO. 89-168

0 R D E R

On July 21, 1989, ATaT Communications of the South Central

States, Inc. ("ATaT") made a tariff filing to reprice and

restructure its channel services tariffs on a revenue neutral

basis. On Narch 19, 1990, the Commission entered an Order

approving ATST's channel services tariff filing, resulting in a

revenue increase of $4,364,000. Also, the commission ordered ATaT

to file switched services rate decreases to achieve revenue

neutrality. On April 23, 1990, ATaT filed revised switched

services tariffs reducing switched services rates in the amount of

$4,370,000, effective June 1, 1990.

The Commission, having considered the tariff filing and being

sufficiently advised, finds that:

l. There is a $140,000 difference between the original
price-out for Software Defined Network Service and the current

price-out, due to changed demand quantities. This difference does

not appear to be reasonable and should be applied to Nessage

Telecommunications Service.

2. The April 23 price-out for AT&T 800 Readyline Service
includes a revenue reduction of $207,000 obtained through an

unrelated tariff filing made on February 1, 1990. Since the



tariff filing was not related to this case, the revenue reduction

associated with it should not be recognised in this case and

should be applied to Nessage Telecommunications Service.

Accordingly, the rates for Nessage Telecommunications Service as

prescribed in Appendix A, are fair, just and reasonable.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:
l. ATaT's proposed rates for wide Area Telecommunications

Service, ATaT pro wATs Kentucky, ATaT All pro wATs Kentucky, ATaT

Negacom WATS Service, ATaT Negacom 800 Service, and ATaT 800

Readyline Service are hereby approved as filed, effective on and

after the date of this Order.

2. The rates for Nessage Telecommunications Service shall

be as prescribed in Appendix A, attached and incorporated herein,

effective on and after the date of this Order,

3. Within 30 days from the date of this Order, ATaT shall

file revised tariff pages with the Commission stating the rates
and charges approved herein.

4. The rates and charges for channel services, approved in

an Order dated Narch 19, 1990 in this case, shall not be

implemented prior to implementation of the rates and charges

approved herein.

Done at Frankfort,

ATTEST:

AL kANAuC
ExecuXive Director

Kentucky, this 1st da of tune, %90.
P SERV~CONNI8 IO

/
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APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 89-168 DATED 6/01/90

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers in the area served by AT4T Communications of the South

Central States, Inc. All other rates and charges not specifically
mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under

authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this
Order.

A5. NESSAGE TELECOMNQNICATIONS SERVICE

A5e3 TWO-POINT SERVICE

A5.3 ' SERVICE BETWEEN TELEPHONES

B. Rates and Charges

1. Dial Station

RATE
NILEAGE

DAY
FIRST EACH ADD'L
N1NUTE NINUTE

EVENING
FIRST EACH ADD'L
NI NOTE M1NUTE

NIGHT/WEEKEND
FIRST EACH ADD'L
MINUTE MINUTE

1 " 10
11 - 16
17 " 22

23 - 30
31 - 55
56 — 85

86 — 124
125 - 196
197 - 292

F 2600
.2600
.3100

.3100

.3800

.3800

.4250.4250.4600

8 ~ 1900
~ 1900
~ 2400

.2400.3000

.3200

«3400
~ 3600
.4000

$ .1950.1950
~ 2325

.2325

.2800

.2800

~ 3150
.3150
.3400

$ »1425
~ 1425
»1800

.1800

.2250

.2400

.2550

.2700

.3000

$ .1300
.1300
~ 1550

e1550
.2000
.2000

.2200

.2200

.2300

$ .0950
.0950
.1200

.1200

.1500

.1600

.1700

.1800

.2000

293 - 430 .4600 .4200 .3400 .3150 .2300 .2100



2. Customer Dialed Calling Card Station

RATE
MILEAGE

DAY
FIRST EACH ADD'L
MINUTE MINUTE

EVENING
FIRST EACH ADD'L
MINUTE MINUTE

NIGHT/WEEKEND
FIRST EACH ADD'L
MINUTE MINUTE

1 - 10
11 — 16
17 - 22

23 - 30
31 - 55
56 - 85

86 - 124
125 - 196
197 - 292

$ o2600
~ 2600.3100

e3100
~ 3800
~ 3800

+4250
.4250
.4600

$ ,1900
.1900
.2400

+2400
.3000
.3200

.3400.3600.4000

$ e1950
.1950
.2325

.2325

.2800

.2800

.3150

.3150

.3400

So1425
.1425
~ 1800

.1800

.2250

.2400

+2550
.2700
.3000

$ ~ 1300.1300
.1550

.1550

.2000

.2000

+2200
.2200
.2300

$ +0950
.0950
.1200

.1200

.1500
~ 1600

+ 1700
.1800
.2000

293 - 430 +4600 .4200 +3400 o 3150 .2300 o 2100

3. Operator Station

RATE
NII EAGE

DAY
FIRST EACH ADD'L
MINUTE MINUTE

EVENING
FIRST EACH ADD'L
MINUTE MINUTE

NIGHT/WEEKEND
FIRST EACH ADD'L
N1NUTE MINUTE

1 - 10
11 - 16
17 — 22

23 - 30
31 " 55
56 - 85

86 - 124
125 - 196
197 - 292

$ .2600
~ 2600
.3100

.3100
~ 3800
~ 3800

e4250
.4250
.4600

$ .1900
.1900
.2400

.2400

.3000

.3200

~ 3400
.3600
.4000

$ .1950
.1950
~ 2325

,2325
.2800
.2800

e3150
.3150
.3400

$ .1425
.1425
.1800

o1800
.2250
.2400

.2550

.2700

.3000

$ .1300
.1300
~ 1550

e1550
o2000
.2000

~ 2200
.2200
.2300

$ .0950
.0950
.1200

~ 1200
o1500
, 1600

+1700
~ 1800
.2000

293 - 430 .4600 .4200 .3400 ~ 3150 .2300 .2100



4. Person-to-Person

RATE
NILEAGE

DAY
FIRST EACH ADD'L
NINUTE NINUTE

EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND
FZRST EACH ADD'L FIRST EACH ADD'L
NINUTE MINUTE MINUTE NINUTE

1 - 10
11 - 16
17 - 22

23- 30
31 - 55
56 " 85

86 - 124
125 - 196
197 - 292

8 F 2600
.2600
.3100

e 3100.3800
.3800

.4250

.4250

.4600

$ .1900
.1900
.2400

.2400

.3000

.3200

.3400

.3600

.4000

8 '950
.1950
.2325

.2325

.2800

.2&00

~ 3150
.3150
.3400

8 ~ 1425 8.1300.1425 .1300
.1800 .1550

.1800 +1550

.2250 .2000

.2400 .2000

.2550 .2200

.2700 .2200

.3000 .2300

$ .0950
.0950
.1200

+1200
.1500
.1600

.1700

.1800

.2000

293 - 430 .4600 ~ 4200 .3400 +3150 ~ 2300 .2100

5. Real Time Rated-Operator Station/Person-to-Person

RATE
NI LEASE

DAY
FIRST EACH ADD'L
NINUTE NINUTE

EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND
FIRST EACH ADD'L FIRST EACH ADD'L
NZNUTE NINUTE NINUTE NINUTE

1 - 10
11 - 1617- 22

23 - 30
31 - 55
56 - 85

86 — 124
125 - 196
197 — 292

$ .2600
~ 2600
.3100

.3100

.3800

.3800

+4250
.4250
.4600

$ .1900
.1900
.2400

.2400

.3000

.3200

.3400

.3600

.4000

8,1950
.1950
.2325

.2325

.2800

.2800

.3150

.3150

.3400

$ .1425
.1425
.1800

.1800

.2250

.2400

.2550

.2700

.3000

8.1300
.1300
.1550

.1550

.2000

.2000

.2200
~ 2200
.2300

8 ~ 0950
.0950
.1200

.1200
~ 1500
.1600

el700
.1800
.2000

293 - 430 .4600 .4200 .3400 .3150 .2300 ~ 2100


