COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PROPOSED RESTRUCTURE AND REPRICING) OF AT&T'S CHANNEL SERVICES TARIFF) CASE NO. 89-168

ORDER

On July 21, 1989, AT&T Communications of the South Central States, Inc. ("AT&T") made a tariff filing to reprice and restructure its channel services tariffs on a revenue neutral basis. On March 19, 1990, the Commission entered an Order approving AT&T's channel services tariff filing, resulting in a revenue increase of \$4,364,000. Also, the Commission ordered AT&T to file switched services rate decreases to achieve revenue neutrality. On April 23, 1990, AT&T filed revised switched services tariffs reducing switched services rates in the amount of \$4,370,000, effective June 1, 1990.

The Commission, having considered the tariff filing and being sufficiently advised, finds that:

1. There is a \$140,000 difference between the original price-out for Software Defined Network Service and the current price-out, due to changed demand quantities. This difference does not appear to be reasonable and should be applied to Message Telecommunications Service.

2. The April 23 price-out for AT&T 800 Readyline Service includes a revenue reduction of \$207,000 obtained through an unrelated tariff filing made on February 1, 1990. Since the tariff filing was not related to this case, the revenue reduction associated with it should not be recognized in this case and should be applied to Nessage Telecommunications Service. Accordingly, the rates for Nessage Telecommunications Service as prescribed in Appendix A, are fair, just and reasonable.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. AT&T'S proposed rates for Wide Area Telecommunications Service, AT&T Pro WATS Kentucky, AT&T All Pro WATS Kentucky, AT&T Megacom WATS Service, AT&T Megacom 800 Service, and AT&T 800 Readyline Service are hereby approved as filed, effective on and after the date of this Order.

2. The rates for Message Telecommunications Service shall be as prescribed in Appendix A, attached and incorporated herein, effective on and after the date of this Order.

3. Within 30 days from the date of this Order, AT&T shall file revised tariff pages with the Commission stating the rates and charges approved herein.

4. The rates and charges for channel services, approved in an Order dated March 19, 1990 in this case, shall not be implemented prior to implementation of the rates and charges approved herein.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this lst day of June. 1990. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Chairman ATTEST: ommissioner

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 89-168 DATED 6/01/90

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by AT&T Communications of the South Central States, Inc. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

A5. MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

- A5.3 TWO-POINT SERVICE
- A5.3.1 SERVICE BETWEEN TELEPHONES
 - B. Rates and Charges
 - 1. Dial Station

	DAY		EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
RATE MILEAGE	FIRST MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	FIRST MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	FIRST MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE
1 - 10	\$.2600	\$.1900	\$.1950	\$.1425	\$.1300	\$.0950
11 - 16 17 - 22	.2600 .3100	.1900 .2400	.1950 .2325	.1425 .1800	.1300 .1550	.0950 .1200
$\frac{23}{31} - \frac{30}{55}$.3100	.2400	.2325	.1800	.1550	.1200
56 - 85	.3800	.3200	.2800	.2400	.2000	.1600
$\frac{86 - 124}{125 - 196}$.4250	.3400	.3150	.2550	.2200	.1700
197 - 292	.4600	.4000	.3400	.3000	.2300	.2000
293 - 430	.4600	.4200	.3400	.3150	.2300	.2100

	DAY		EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
RATE	FIRST	EACH ADD'L	FIRST	EACH ADD'L	FIRST	EACH ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
$ \begin{array}{r} 1 - 10 \\ 11 - 16 \\ 17 - 22 \end{array} $	\$.2600	\$.1900	\$.1950	\$.1425	\$.1300	\$.0950
	.2600	.1900	.1950	.1425	.1300	.0950
	.3100	.2400	.2325	.1800	.1550	.1200
23 - 30	.3100	.2400	.2325	.1800	.1550	.1200
31 - 55	.3800	.3000	.2800	.2250	.2000	.1500
56 - 85	.3800	.3200	.2800	.2400	.2000	.1600
86 - 124	.4250	.3400	.3150	.2550	. 2200	.1700
125 - 196	.4250	.3600	.3150	.2700	. 2200	.1800
197 - 292	.4600	.4000	.3400	.3000	. 2300	.2000
293 - 430	.4600	.4200	.3400	.3150	. 2300	.2100

3. Operator Station

•

	DAY		EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
RATE	FIRST	EACH ADD'L	FIRST	EACH ADD'L	FIRST	EACH ADD'L
MILEAGE		MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
$ \begin{array}{r} 1 - 10 \\ 11 - 16 \\ 17 - 22 \end{array} $	\$.2600	\$.1900	\$.1950	\$.1425	\$.1300	\$.0950
	.2600	.1900	.1950	.1425	.1300	.0950
	.3100	.2400	.2325	.1800	.1550	.1200
23 - 30	.3100	.2400	.2325	.1800	.1550	.1200
31 - 55	.3800	.3000	.2800	.2250	.2000	.1500
56 - 85	.3800	.3200	.2800	.2400	.2000	.1600
86 - 124	.4250	.3400	.3150	.2550	. 2200	.1700
125 - 196	.4250	.3600	.3150	.2700	. 2200	.1800
197 - 292	.4600	.4000	.3400	.3000	. 2300	.2000
293 - 430	.4600	.4200	.3400	.3150	. 2300	. 2100

,

·	DAY		EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
RATE	FIRST	EACH ADD'L	FIRST	EACH ADD'L	FIRST	EACH ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
$ \begin{array}{r} 1 - 10 \\ 11 - 16 \\ 17 - 22 \end{array} $	\$.2600	\$.1900	\$.1950	\$.1425	\$.1300	\$.0950
	.2600	.1900	.1950	.1425	.1300	.0950
	.3100	.2400	.2325	.1800	.1550	.1200
23 - 30	.3100	.2400	.2325	.1800	.1550	.1200
31 - 55	.3800	.3000	.2800	.2250	.2000	.1500
56 - 85	.3800	.3200	.2800	.2400	.2000	.1600
86 - 124	.4250	.3400	.3150	.2550	.2200	.1700
125 - 196	.4250	.3600	.3150	.2700	.2200	.1800
197 - 292	.4600	.4000	.3400	.3000	.2300	.2000
293 - 430	.4600	.4200	.3400	.3150	.2300	.2100

5. Real Time Rated-Operator Station/Person-to-Person

	DAY		EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
RATE	FIRST	EACH ADD'L	FIRST	EACH ADD'L	FIRST	EACH ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
$ \begin{array}{r} 1 - 10 \\ 11 - 16 \\ 17 - 22 \end{array} $	\$.2600	\$.1900	\$.1950	\$.1425	\$.1300	\$.0950
	.2600	.1900	.1950	.1425	.1300	.0950
	.3100	.2400	.2325	.1800	.1550	.1200
23 - 30	.3100	.2400	.2325	.1800	.1550	.1200
31 - 55	.3800	.3000	.2800	.2250	.2000	.1500
56 - 85	.3800	.3200	.2800	.2400	.2000	.1600
86 - 124	.4250	.3400	.3150	.2550	. 2200	.1700
125 - 196	.4250	.3600	.3150	.2700	. 2200	.1800
197 - 292	.4600	.4000	.3400	.3000	. 2300	.2000
293 - 430	.4600	.4200	.3400	.3150	.2300	.2100